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Community Calendar Term 2 2024 
 

  Mon. Tue.           Wed.    Thu.    Fri.  
Week 1 

 

 

29/4 

Active Ed Whole School 
Program 

30 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

 

 

3 

Orthodox Easter (Good 
Friday) 

First Nations Hearing 
Checks 

Week 2 

 
6 

 

 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

 

 

8 

Choir Assessment 

 

 

 

9 

Mother’s Day Stall 

 

 

 

10 

Walk Safely to School 
Day 

Mother’s Day 
Breakfast 

SA Police Band 
performance 

Newsletter 

 

Week 3 

School Dental 
all week 

 

13 

9.30am Principal Tour 

 

14 

 

 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

9.00am Assembly 

Week 4 

Volunteer 

Week 

20 

 

PUPIL FREE DAY 

21 

 

 

5.45 Governing Council 

22 

 

 

23 

V12, V16, V20 
excursion to Thomas 
Turner Reserve 

 

24 

Week 5   

26/5 
National 
Sorry Day 
Reconciliation 
Week 

27 

 

 

28 

 

 

 

 

29 

 

 

 

30 

 

31 

 

Week 6 3 

Mabo Day 

 

4 

 

 

 

5 
World Environment Day 

  

6 

 

 

7 

Newsletter 

9.00am Assembly 

Week 7 

 

 

10 

 

KINGS BIRTHDAY 
HOLIDAY 

11 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

13 

 

 

14 

Reception Transition & 
Parent Information 
Session 

Week 8 

 

Refugee 
Week 

17 

9.30am Principal Tour 

 

18 

 

 

 

5.45 Governing Council 

19  

 

 

 

20 

World Refugee Day 

 

21 

Reception Transition 

 

Week 9  24 

 

 

25 

V12, V16, V20 
excursion to city 

 

 

26 

 

27 

 

 

 

Preschool Graduation 

28 

Reception Transition 

 

9.00am Assembly 

Week 10 

NAIDOC 
Week 4-11 

 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

3 4 5 

Newsletter 

Reports to go home 

2.00 Dismissal 

Casual Day 

 


