

Community Calendar Term 2 2024

	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.
Week 1	29/4 Active Ed Whole School Program	30	1	2	3 Orthodox Easter (Good Friday) First Nations Hearing Checks
Week 2	6	7	8 Choir Assessment	9 Mother's Day Stall	10 Walk Safely to School Day Mother's Day Breakfast SA Police Band performance Newsletter
Week 3 School Dental all week	13 9.30am Principal Tour	14	15	16	17 9.00am Assembly
Week 4 Volunteer Week	PUPIL FREE DAY	5.45 Governing Council	22	V12, V16, V20 excursion to Thomas Turner Reserve	24
Week 5	27	28	29	30	31
Week 6	3 Mabo Day	4	5 World Environment Day	6	7 Newsletter 9.00am Assembly
Week 7	KINGS BIRTHDAY HOLIDAY	11	12	13	14 Reception Transition & Parent Information Session
Week 8 Refugee Week	17 9.30am Principal Tour	18 5.45 Governing Council	19	20 World Refugee Day	21 Reception Transition
Week 9	24	25 V12, V16, V20 excursion to city	26	27 Preschool Graduation	28 Reception Transition 9.00am Assembly
Week 10 NAIDOC Week 4-11	1	2	3	4	5 Newsletter Reports to go home 2.00 Dismissal Casual Day